
CYAN YELLOW MAGENTA BLACK

A WATCHUNG COMMUNICATIONS, INC. PUBLICATION The Westfield Leader and THE TIMES of Scotch Plains – Fanwood Thursday, November 15, 2001 Page 17

PUBLIC NOTICE
SHERIFF’S SALE

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY,
CHANCERY DIVISION, UNION COUNTY,
DOCKET NO. F-8029-00

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE, PLAINTIFF vs. REGINA
CONDEZ, ET AL., DEFENDANT.

CIVIL ACTION, WRIT OF EXECUTION,
DATED OCTOBER 05, 2000 FOR SALE
OF MORTGAGED PREMISES.

By virtue of the above-stated writ of ex-
ecution to me directed I shall expose for sale
by public vendue, at the Union County Ad-
ministration Building, 1st Floor, 10
Elizabethtown Plaza, Elizabeth, New Jer-
sey on WEDNESDAY THE 12TH DAY OF
DECEMBER A.D., 2001 at two o’clock in
the afternoon of said day. All successful
bidders must have 20% of their bid available
in cash or certified check at the conclusion
of the sales.

The judgment amount is ONE-HUNDRED
NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE-HUN-
DRED NINETY & 99/100 ($197,190.99).

DOCKET NO: F-8029-00
MUNICIPALITY: Elizabeth
COUNTY: UNION STATE OF NEW

JERSEY
STREET & STREET NO: 54 Elmora Avenue
TAX BLOCK AND LOT NOS.:
BLOCK NO.: 13 LOT NO.: 511
DIMENSIONS OF LOT: 111 FEET X

46.66 FEET
NEAREST CROSS STREET: 46.66 feet

from Murray Street
SUPERIOR INTERESTS (if any): NONE
There is due approximately the sum of

TWO-HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND
SIX-HUNDRED SIX & 07/100 ($220,606.07)
together with lawful interest and costs.

There is a full legal description on file in
the Union County Sheriff’s Office.

The Sheriff reserves the right to adjourn
this sale.

RALPH FROEHLICH
SHERIFF

WILLIAM M.E. POWERS, JR.
CHARTERED
737 Stokes Road
PO Box 1088
Medford, New Jersey 08055-9962
CH-755597 (WL)
4 T - 11/15, 11/22, 11/29
& 12/06/01 Fee: $181.56

Roger Love to Receive Humanitarian Honor
From Westfield Rotary on November 28

WESTFIELD — Jane Sentivan,
Westfield Rotary Club President, has
announced that the Charles P. Bailey
Humantarian Award will be presented
on Wednesday, November 28, to
Roger D. Love, Jr.

This award is presented annually
to a Westfield resident who has ex-
emplified outstanding service to the
community. The award is given in
memory of Charles P. Bailey, a former
Mayor of Westfield and a Past Presi-
dent of the Westfield Rotary Club.

Mr. Love. is President and owner
of Century 21 Taylor & Love Rela-
tors. Mr. Love is a fourth generation
Westfield resident. He is former Presi-
dent of the Westfield United Fund
Board of Trustees; he served twice as
General Chairman of the United Fund
campaign and continues as Chair-
man of the Special Gifts Division of
the United Fund campaign.

Among his many community con-
tributions, Mr. Love served as Presi-

dent of the Westfield Y Board of
Directors and currently sits on its
Board of Directors. Mr. Love is a
former Trustee of the Education Fund
of the Westfield Athletic Hall of Fame.

Mr. Love is former President of the
Westfield Board of Realtors and the
Greater Union County Association
of Realtors and currently serves on
the Board of Directors of the Greater
Union County Association of Real-
tors. He is also a member of the 200
Club of Union County and has served
as Commodore and Trustee of the
Ocean Gate Yacht Club.

This year, the Westfield Rotary
Club intends to grant a significant
portion of the proceeds from the
dinner to the Elizabeth Coalition to
House the Homeless. The Coalition
operates two hospitality houses where
guest-working families live for free.
After an average stay of approxi-
mately six months, the guest fami-
lies move to economic self-suffi-

ciency. The success rate is very high,
Ms. Sentivan noted. The Elizabeth
Coalition is now proceeding with
plans to build a third hospitality house
in Elizabeth.

“The Westfield Rotary Club is cel-
ebrating our 18th anniversary and we are
fortunate to celebrate this special with
Roger Love who has unselfishly served
Westfield. The Westfield Rotary Club is
pleased to present Mr. Love with this
honor,” Ms. Sentivan stated.

Carl Peer, the Humanitarian Din-
ner Chairman said, “During this spe-
cial year we are honoring a fine
humanitarian in Roger Love and we
decided to earmark a significant por-
tion of the proceeds from this event
to the Elizabeth Coalition to house
The Homeless. The Elizabeth Coali-
tion to House The Homeless has
done good work in helping the work-
ing poor become economically self
sufficient. We are confident that the
community will acknowledge the
contribution of Roger Love to our
community, and that this community
support will inure to the benefit of
the Elizabeth Coalition to House The
Homeless.”

The award will be presented on
November 28 at the Echo Lake
Country Club. Tickets for the event,
and information for the program
book and ad journal can be obtained
from Mr. Peer by calling him at
(908) 233-8801.

Roger Love

David B. Corbin for The Westfield Leader and The Times
“GUESS THE DOW” WINNER...Fanwood Public Works Director Ray Manfra,
left, was the grand-prize winner of the annual Family Investors Company “Guess
the Dow” contest held on Fanny Wood Day in Fanwood. On September 23,
contestants entered their prediction for the Dow Jones Industrial Average closing
on October 31. Mr. Manfra received a check from Peter Chemidlin, President
of Family Investors Company.

People for Animals Plans
Pet Adoption Saturday

GARWOOD – People for Animals,
a nonprofit animal welfare organiza-
tion serving New Jersey, will spon-
sor a pet adoption event on Saturday,
November 17, from 2 to 6 p.m. at the
PETVALU store at 300 South Av-
enue in Garwood, in the Kings Shop-
ping Mall.

Among the many cats offered for
adoption will be “Peridot,” a brown
tabby with white cat who has a rose-
colored nose and green eyes. Peridot
is a one-year-old cat who is described
as friendly and is spayed and current
with her vaccinations. She has also
tested negative for FIV and feline
leukemia.

Peridot is used to living with other
cats and was rescued from a shelter

where she was to be euthanized due
to overcrowded conditions. To adopt,
or for more information, please call
(908) 688-1073 and press 8 for cat
adoption. Individuals may also visit
www.pfa.petfinder.org.

Foster homes are also needed for
many cats and dogs. Interested indi-
viduals are asked to call (908) 688-
1073 and press 1 for dog fostering
and 8 for cat fostering.

Peridot

Book Store Owner
To Visit Library

SCOTCH PLAINS – The
Friends of the Scotch Plains Pub-
lic Library will sponsor a presen-
tation by Grace Roth, the propri-
etor of the Town Book Store in
Westfield, on Saturday, Novem-
ber 17, at the library. The program
is free.

Anyone interested in joining the
Friends of the Scotch Plains Pub-
lic Library may pick up an appli-
cation at the library or call Friends
President Ted Czarnomski at (908)
232-5524. The library is located
at 1927 Bartle Avenue.

National Adoption Month
To Be Celebrated Sunday

WESTFIELD – In celebration of Na-
tional Adoption Month, First United
Methodist Church will present a special
service called “Celebrating Adoption”
this Sunday, November 18. The program
will be held at the Seeker Worship Ser-
vices, a more informal service under the
leadership of Dr. Dan Bottorff, at 9:30
a.m. in the Social Hall.

A church spokesman said, “Adoption
enables families to form in an alterna-
tive way. It establishes the Adoption
Triad, forever linking the three partners

in adoption - the birth parent, the child,
and the adoptive parents.” The Seeker’s
Service will celebrate adoption through
songs, stories, and messages from mem-
bers of the “Triad” and explore the intri-
cacies of adoption with its powerful
emotions, stresses, joys and losses.

The community is invited to attend
this special service. The First United
Methodist Church is located at 1 East
Broad Street in Westfield. For further
information, please contact the church
office at (908) 233-4211.

See it all on the Web!
www.goleader.com

19

Ileen Cuccaro
Listing Agent for October

Julie Murphy
Sales Agent for October

October was another terrific month for
listings and sales.  Congratulations to Ileen
Cuccaro for achieving Listing Agent of the
Month and Julie Murphy For Sales Agent
of the Month.  Super job!

Judith Sagan, Vice President
Branch Manager

BEAUTIFUL COLONIAL
Charming WESTFIELD  home, renovated
in 1994 with an open floor plan, features 4
Bedrooms, 2 Baths, in-ground pool, deck,
Living Room, Dining Room, deep lot and
Central Air conditioning.  Near schools,
town, and transportation.  $359,900.

EXQUISITE CUSTOM / COLONIAL/ SPLIT

Lovely MOUNTAINSIDE home offers
professionally lanscaped grounds along
with in-ground pool, spacious Family
Room, Master Bedroom Suite, 4 addi-
tional Bedrooms, 3.5 Baths, Recreation
Room with wet bar, Formal Dining Room,
Kitchen with breakfast bar and separate
dining area.  $519,000.

CENTRAL HALL COLONIAL
Spacious home in WESTFIELD features
5 Bedrooms, 3 Baths, Formal Dining
Room, fabulous Kitchen with center aisle
and sliding doors to deck, screened porch
off Living Room, hardwood floors and
much more.  $529,900.

GRACIOUS   CENTER   HALL   COLONIAL
Lovely WESTFIELD home includes 5 Bed-
rooms, 3.1 Baths, Living Room with fire-
place, Dining Room with French doors,
Kitchen, Family Room leading to deck, Mas-
ter Bedroom with Dressing Room and full
Bath, Recreation Room, lovely yard, and in-
ground-pool.  $749,000.

SPLENDID COLONIAL / CAPE COD
Fabulous 4 Bedroom, 2 Bath home in
CRANFORD features a Formal Dining
Room, Eat-In Kitchen, Central Air condi-
tioning, enclosed breezeway, oversized ga-
rage and large 2nd floor storage. $479,900.

CHARMING COLONIAL
This GARWOOD home near park, includes
3 Bedrooms, 1.1 Baths, large updated
Kitchen with breakfast nook, and Family
Room with double closets.  $269,900.

CLEARANCE!

20 Offices Throughout New Jersey

Roz Alexander
President’s Club

Yesteryear Charm

Regarded as one of Westfield’s most treasured Victorians, this
1880s lovingly restored four Bedroom classic home pays
tribute to the historic past with its embellished moldings,
exquisite woodwork, and soaring entry foyer with spectacular
balcony.  The elegant parlor with wood burning fireplace & bay
wall and gracious formal Dining Room harmonizes yesterday
with  the luxuries and conveniences of today with a generous
modern style Eat-In Kitchen, central air and newer Victorian
fashioned Bathrooms and much more.  This rare jewel is
surrounding by park-like property and boasts a desirable loca-
tion close to marvelous parks, town and commuter transporta-
tion.  Offered at $579,000.

1 9

Call Direct: 908.233.6572

Westfield Office . 600 North Avenue, W . (908) 233-0065

For appointment call:

Member NJAR
Distinguished Million Dollar Club

Roz-alexander@burgdorff.com


